
The Center for Bioenergy Innovation – Team Leads

Conversion Doman

Gregg Beckham
Lignin Valorization

Gregg.Beckham@nrel.gov

Lee Lynd
CBP to Fuels

Lee.r.lynd@dartmouth.edu

Yuiry Roman
Catalytic Upgrading
yroman@mit.edu

Tim Tschaplinski 
Poplar 

tschaplinstj@ornl.gov

Katrien Devos
Switchgrass

kdevos@uga.edu

Feedstock Domain

Yannick Bomble
Deconstruction 
Fundamentals

Yannick.Bomble@nrel.gov

Daniel Jacobson
Computational Biology
jacobsonda@ornl.gov

Erin Webb
Economics and 
Sustainability

webbeg@ornl.gov

Carrie Eckert
Rapid Genetics

eckertca@ornl.gov

Crosscutting Domain

mailto:Gregg.Beckham@nrel.gov
mailto:Lee.r.lynd@dartmouth.edu
mailto:yroman@mit.edu
mailto:tschaplinstj@ornl.gov
mailto:kdevos@uga.edu
mailto:Yannick.Bomble@nrel.gov
mailto:jacobsonda@ornl.gov
mailto:webbeg@ornl.gov
mailto:EckertC@nrel.gov



